On October 16, 2024, the Board of Estimates of Baltimore City (the “Board”) awarded the

American Rescue Plan Act Revenue Loss Category Agency Subgrant Agreement (the

“Agreement”) to Subgrantee, wherein Subgrantee received funding in the amount of Two

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) (the “Grant Funds”) to renovate and sell five (5)

of its low- income properties in Baltimore City, which include 1330 Division Street, 1339

Division Street, 1335 Division Street, 1333 Division Street, and 1328 Division Street (the

“Project”), as part of the City’s Developer Incentive Program.

[...]

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Transaction Amount: $ 250,000.00

Project Fund Amount    

9901-PRJ002787-GRT001473-

CAP009110

$ 250,000.00    

BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION:

This Honorable Board is requested to approve a Grant Agreement with Kouture Designs, LLC

making Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) available to support renovation and

selling of five (5) low-income properties in Baltimore City.

The term of this Agreement shall begin upon approval by the Board of Estimates of Baltimore

City (the “Effective Date”) and shall expire October 31, 2026.